

Terms Of Use Of The Website

This www.sagafurs.com website (the "Website") is hosted by Saga Furs Oyj. The use of the Website is conditioned upon your acceptance of the terms, conditions and notices contained herein.

By using the Website you agree to be bound by the terms, conditions and notices, including any future amendments thereto, contained herein. You warrant that you will not use the Website for any purpose that is unlawful or prohibited by these terms, conditions and notices.

Saga Furs Oyj may at any time suspend, stop or end your access to the Website. Should you not accept these terms, conditions and notices, you shall immediately exit from the Website. You are advised to read these terms of use at regular intervals because the terms of use may be amended from time to time and without a separate notice thereof.

If you notice any errors on the Website, you are requested to inform Saga Furs Oyj thereof by sending e-mail to info@sagafurs.com.

COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARKS

The contents of the Website is protected by Finnish and international copyright acts and treaties. The copyright in the material contained in the Website, including but not limited, to text, photographs, movies, music and computer programs belongs to Saga Furs Oyj. All kind of copying, revising, utilising, transferring, saving and distributing of any material on the Website in any form is strictly prohibited, unless explicitly stated otherwise. Saga Furs Oyj reserves any rights not expressly granted herein.

The trade names and brands appearing on the Website, as well as all related trademarks, product or service names, slogans and logos are the property of either Saga Furs Oyj or an applicable third party and may not be used in any way without the prior written consent of Saga Furs Oyj or the applicable third party. The use of this Website does not construe any licence or right to use any trademark, trade name, product or service name, slogan or logo without the prior written consent of Saga Furs or the applicable third party.

USE OF THE WEBSITE

The Website is intended for your personal and non-commercial usage only, unless otherwise provided.

The use of press releases and other public documents contained on the Website for public communication is permitted provided that the source of information is mentioned.





LINKS TO THIRD PARTY WEBSITES

The Website may contain links to websites owned or hosted by third parties. Saga Furs Oyj provides such links for your convenience only. When accessing such sites, you shall read and accept their terms of use prior to the usage. By moving on to the linked sites, you acknowledge and agree that the sites are not controlled by Saga Furs Oyj and Saga Furs Oyj has no possibility to affect the contents of the material created or published on them. As Saga Furs Oyj cannot control such websites, Saga Furs Oyj is not responsible for any access to such external sites or for their content, advertising, products or other material made available through such websites. Saga Furs Oyj has no liability, direct or indirect, for any damage or loss caused by the use of or actions taken in reliance on or in conjunction with such content, product or service on such third party website or made available through such sites.

MATERIAL SUBMITTED

Prior to submitting any material to Saga Furs Oyj for example by e-mail or through the Website, you will use reasonable efforts to ensure that any such material (a) does not contain anything that is unlawful, infringing, inappropriate or otherwise unfit for publication, and (b) is free of viruses or other contaminating or destructive features. You shall also ensure that you own or otherwise control all of the rights to the material you provide Saga Furs Oyj and Saga Furs Oyj may use, publish, modify and distribute the material in question without any compensation to you. You agree not to take any actions against Saga Furs Oyj in relation to any material that you submit to Saga Furs Oyj and agree to reasonably assist Saga Furs Oyj in any possible proceedings arising from third party claims related to the material you submit and to compensate Saga Furs Oyj for damages originating thereof. Saga Furs Oyj does not verify the content of the material sent by you or take any responsibility for it. Saga Furs Oyj may at its own discretion at any time remove the material sent by you from the Website.

DISCLAIMERS

While Saga Furs Oyj has taken all reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained on the Website is correct, you should be aware of that this information may be inaccurate, incomplete or may have become out of date. The content of the Website is amended from time to time and Saga Furs Oyj may make improvements and/or changes to the Website at any time.

You acknowledge and agree that (a) the risk arising out of utilising the Website remains with you; (b) the Website is provided "as is" without any guarantees; (c) Saga Furs Oyj makes no representations that (I) the Website will meet your expectations, (II) the Website will be available without interruptions and on time, reliably and without errors, or (III) the correctness and quality of the information received from the Website will meet your expectations; (d) you will solely be responsible for any damage caused to your data system or for loss of information that results from the loading of content from the Website; and (e) any advice or information, written or oral, that you receive from Saga Furs Oyj or through the Website does not constitute any legally binding advice or warrant.



LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

YOU WILL ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE THAT SAGA FURS OYJ SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES, WHETHER DIRECT, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL OR SPECIAL, INCLUDING A DELAY, DAMAGES CAUSED BY A LOSS OF OPPORTUNITY TO USE THE WEBSITE, LOSS OF PROFIT, GOODWILL, RIGHT TO USE OR INFORMATION OR OTHER FINANCIAL LOSS ARISING FROM (A) THE USE OF THE WEBSITE OR FROM THE FACT THAT IT COULD NOT BE USED; (B) THE INFORMATION OR NOTICE RECEIVED FROM THE WEBSITE OR ACCEPTED THROUGH THE WEBSITE; (C) UNAUTHORISED ACCESS TO DATA TRANSFERS; OR (D) OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES RELATING TO THE WEBSITE, EVEN IF SAGA FURS OYJ HAD BEEN INFORMED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

THE LIABILITY OF SAGA FURS OYJ DOES NOT EXCEED THE STATUTORY PROVISIONS OF THE FINNISH LAW.

APPLICABLE LAW AND PLACE OF JURISDICTION

These terms, conditions and notices as well as the relation between you and Saga Furs Oyj will be governed by the Finnish law. Any possible disputes will be settled before a Finnish court of law, either in the District Court of Helsinki or the general court of law of your domicile.

ENTRY INTO FORCE, AMENDMENTS AND CONTACT INFORMATION

These terms or use will come into force on 28 February 2012 and remain in force until further notice. Saga Furs Oyj reserves the right to at any time without a separate notice to amend these terms of use, conditions and notices. Saga Furs Oyj shall also be entitled to at any time restrict the access to the Website and to stop producing the Website or services or their parts provided through it.

Should you have any questions relating to these terms of use, you may contact Saga Furs Oyj at Martinkyläntie 48, FI-01601 Vantaa, Finland, info@sagafurs.com, tel. +358 9 849 81.